Project
Catalog Number
Type
SD9
Snap-In LED Downlight
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS                                      MULTI-FAMILY
A Division of EELP, Inc.
One Neshaminy Interplex Dr. - Suite 300 - Trevose, PA 19053
(800) 490-4496               www.versaledlighting.com
SD9
rev: 01042024
HOUSING
 - Metal housing and trim
 - Offered in 3”, 4”, 6”, 8” and 10” housings
 - Available in Round and Square housing
 - White Trim provided standard; black, bronze, and brushed nickel trims available
ILLUMINATION
 - Frosted acrylic
 - 50,000 hours @L70
 - CRI > 90
 - 5CT toggle is adjustable to 27K, 30K, 35K, 40K, or 50K
ELECTRICAL
 - 120V and Quad Tap (120V-277V) models available
-  Compatible with most dimmers
-  Operating temperatue: -40°C (-40°F) - 45°C (114°F)
CATALOG#          Size   Housing   Wattage      Lumens           Voltage             CCT
SD9-R-3-8W-120V-5CT       3”        Round         8W                500 Lm                 120V         27K/30K/35K/40K/50K
SD9-S-3-8W-120V-5CT       3”         Square        8W                500 Lm                 120V         27K/30K/35K/40K/50K
SD9-R-4-1L-120V-5CT         4”        Round      8/10/12W     500/700/840 Lm      120V         27K/30K/35K/40K/50K
SD9-S-4-1L-120V-5CT         4”        Square     8/10/12W     500/700/840 Lm      120V         27K/30K/35K/40K/50K
SD9-R-6-1L-120V-5CT        6”         Round      9/12/15W      750/950/1150 Lm   120V         27K/30K/35K/40K/50K
SD9-S-6-1L-120V-5CT        6”         Square     9/12/15W      750/950/1150 Lm   120V         27K/30K/35K/40K/50K
SD9-R-8-1L-120V-5CT       8”          Round    16/19/22W   1200/1400/1600 Lm   120V         27K/30K/35K/40K/50K
SD9-S-8-1L-120V-5CT       8”          Square   16/19/22W   1200/1400/1600 Lm   120V         27K/30K/35K/40K/50K
SD9-R-8-22L-QT-5CT        8”          Round         22W           1600 Lm                 120-277V   27K/30K/35K/40K/50K
MOUNTING
-  Tension clips mount into 1/2” - 11/2” thick ceiling
-  Pre-wired junction box with circuit wiring built in
CODE COMPLIANCE
 - cETLus Listed for Wet Locations
 - Energy Star Rated
 - Title24 Compliant
 - FCC Compliant
WARRANTY
 - 5 year warranty
ACCESSORIES (Order Separately, Ships on Side)
SD9-3R-BZ -   Round 3” Bronze Trim
SD9-3R-BK -   Round 3” Black Trim
SD9-3R-BN -   Round 3” Brushed Nickel Trim
SD9-4R-BZ -   Round 4” Bronze Trim
SD9-4S-BZ -   Square 4” Bronze Trim
SD9-4R-BK -   Round 4” Black Trim
SD9-4S-BK -   Square 4” Black Trim
SD9-4R-BN -   Round 4” Brushed Nickel Trim
SD9-4S-BN -   Square 4” Brushed Nickel Trim
SD9-6R-BZ -   Round 6” Bronze Trim
SD9-6S-BZ -   Square 6” Bronze Trim
SD9-6R-BK -   Round 6” Black Trim
SD9-6S-BK -   Square 6” Black Trim
SD9-6R-BN -   Round 6” Brushed Nickel Trim
SD9-6S-BN -   Square 6” Brushed Nickel Trim
ACCESSORIES (Order Separately, Ships on Side)
SD9-JBOX6 -    6’ JBox Connector Extension Cable
SD9-JBOX10 -    10’ JBox Connector Extension Cable
SD9-JBOX12 -    12’ Jbox Connector Extension Cable
SD9-4-RI -    4” Rough-In Plate (6.5” x 13.25”)
SD9-6-RI -    6” Rough-In Plate (8.5” x 17.25”)
SD9-8-RI -    8” Rough-In Plate (10.5” x 26”)
SD9-URI        -    Rough-In Plate (7” x 26”)
EM15-EN       -    15W Emergency Battery
EM25-EN       -     25W Emegency Battery
SD9-GR4       -     4” Goof Ring
SD9-GR6       -     6” Goof Ring
SD9-GR8       -     8” Goof Ring
Options (Factory Installed)
EM       - Emergency Backup Battery
1” 1.3”
Cut Out: 4.25”
5”3.2”
3.5”
14”
3.4”
6.8”
5”
3.5”
4” 3.5” 11.25”6.9”
1” 1.3”
14”
3.4”
6.9”
1.3”
9” 3.5”
1”
14”
3.4”Cut Out: 6.25”
Cut Out: 8.25”
11.25”
9.8”
3.5”
1”
1.125”
15”
3.375” 1.3” 1.3”
14” 3.4”
1” 1.3”
14”
3.4”
9.8” 3.5”
4” Round 6” Round 8” Round
10” Round 4” Square 6” Square
3” Round 3” Square
3.75” 2.7”
Cut Out: 3.25”
1.5”
2.5”
1”
3”
1”
3.25”
3.75”
2.7”
3.75”
2.5”
1.5”
Cut Out: 3.25”
8” Square
Cut Out: 11” Cut Out: 4.25”
Cut Out: 6.25”
Cut Out: 8.25”
1.3”
14”
1”
9”
5.4” 3.5”